

HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2021 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Health and Welfare to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 108 by Senator Luneau

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 2, after "reenact" and before "R.S. 46:460.61" insert "R.S. 40:2162(D)(2)(a)
3 and"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

5 On page 1, line 3, after "organizations" and before the semicolon ";" insert "for mental health
6 rehabilitation services; to provide relative to Medicaid-covered specialized behavioral health
7 rehabilitation services"

8 AMENDMENT NO. 3

9 On page 2, at the end of line 27, change "**health care**" to "**healthcare**"

10 AMENDMENT NO. 4

11 On page 3, between lines 15 and 16, insert the following:

12 "Section 2. R.S. 40:2162(D)(2)(a) is hereby amended and reenacted to read as
13 follows:

14 §2162. Specialized behavioral health rehabilitation services in the Louisiana
15 medical assistance program

16 * * *

17 D. In order to be eligible to receive Medicaid reimbursement, all behavioral
18 health services providers shall ensure that any individual rendering PSR or CPST
19 services for the licensed and accredited provider agency meets all of the following
20 requirements:

21 * * *

22 (2)(a) On and after July 1, 2018, any individual rendering PSR services for
23 a licensed and accredited provider agency shall hold a minimum of a bachelor's
24 degree from an accredited university or college in the field of counseling, social
25 work, psychology, or sociology. Any individual rendering PSR services who does
26 not possess the minimum bachelor's degree required in this Paragraph, but who met
27 all provider qualifications in effect prior to July 1, 2018, may continue to provide
28 PSR services for the same provider agency. ~~Prior to the individual rendering PSR
29 services at a different provider agency, he must comply with the provisions of this
30 Section~~ **any licensed and accredited provider agency.**

31 * * *"

32 AMENDMENT NO. 5

33 On page 3, at the beginning of line 16, change "Section 2." to "Section 3."

34 AMENDMENT NO. 6

35 On page 4, line 7, delete "**health care**" and insert in lieu thereof "**healthcare**"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 7

2 On page 4, line 9, delete "the"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 8

4 On page 4, line 14, delete "Louisiana Department of Health or their" and insert in lieu
5 thereof "department or its"

6 AMENDMENT NO. 9

7 On page 4, at the beginning of line 28, change "E. A managed care organization that
8 determines" to "E. If a managed care organization determines"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 10

10 On page 4, line 29, delete "health care" and insert in lieu thereof "healthcare"

11 AMENDMENT NO. 11

12 On page 5, line 2, delete "health care" and insert in lieu thereof "healthcare"

13 AMENDMENT NO. 12

14 On page 5, at the end of line 7, change "health care" to "healthcare"

15 AMENDMENT NO. 13

16 On page 5, at the beginning of line 18, change "Section 3." to "Section 4."